
    

 WBFAA Unilateral & Apprenticeship Training Committee 
 

 

Fall 2022 – Semester 6 Calendar 
8:00 p.m. Webinar Schedule and Due Dates for Fall 2022 

Wednesday August 17 Online Modules/Course on www.wbfaatraining.net are Live!  
Thursday September 1 Webinar #1 - NFPA 72-Chapter 14 Inspection and Testing 
Thursday September 8 Webinar #2 NFPA 72-Chapter 14 Inspection and Testing 
Thursday September 15 Webinar #3 NFPA 72-Chapter 14 Inspection and Testing 
Monday September 19 Modules/Courses 1-3 Due 
         1 - Intrusion Detection Systems Part I     
           2 - Intrusion Detection Systems Part II     
           3 - Intrusion Detection Systems Part III 
 
Thursday September 22 Webinar #4 NFPA 72-Chapter 14 Inspection and Testing 
Thursday September 29 Webinar #5 NFPA 72-Chapter 14 Inspection and Testing   
Thursday October 6 Webinar #6 NFPA 72-Chapter 14 Inspection and Testing 
Thursday October 13 Webinar #7 NFPA 72-Chapter 14 Inspection and Testing 
Monday October 17 Modules/Courses 4-6 Due 

    4 - Intrusion Detection Systems Part IV     
          5 - CCTV Systems     
          6 - Access Control Systems    

Saturday October 22 Midterm Lab/Exam 
Thursday October 27 Webinar #8 California Fire Code Requirements 
Thursday November 3 Webinar #9 Review   System Documentation 
Monday November 21 Modules/Courses 8-10 Due 
     8 - Fire Alarm Systems Part I     
           9 - Fire Alarm Systems Part II     
           10 - Fire Alarm Systems Part III   
Monday December 12 Modules/Courses 11-13 Due  
    11 - Fire Alarm Systems Part IV     
           12 - Overview of Nurse Call and Signaling Systems     
           13 - Residential and Commercial Building Networks 
Saturday December 17 Final Lab/ Exam 
Saturday January 9 Grades Available 

 
Semester Notes 

All apprentices are required to complete modules/courses by the beginning of the required Monday at 8:00a.m. 
All apprentices, along with their employers, will be notified if they are not in compliance with the standards.  
 
Webinar Attendance is Mandatory. To receive credit for attendance participation is required. Use the chat feature 
to interact with the Instructor. 
 
Any conflict with scheduled due dates OR live webinar attendance will need to be communicated to the 
appropriate instructor and training office in advance. 
 
OJT hours are due on the 5th of the month for the previous month worked. You have until the 10th of each month 
to submit OJT hours. Anything submitted after the 10th is considered late. OJT hours more than 60 days past due 
will be zeroed out. Delinquent OJTs will directly affect your pay upgrades in the program. 
 
Module/Course Instructor of Record – Pam McKean Email: Pam@wbfaa.net Phone: (209) 603-0471 
Live Webinar Instructor of Record – Jake Resnikoff Email: Jake@wbfaa.net Phone: (510) 909-9825 
When emailing instructors Cc: the WBFAA UATC Training Office: Admin@wbfaa.net and/or info@wbfaa.net 
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